

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).1080-1081/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-08-2020 in WA No.1729/2019 & 17-08-2020 in WA No.483/2020 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

STATE BANKS' STAFF UNION (KERALA CIRCLE)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-02-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv
Ms. Dacchita Shahi, Adv
Mr. Adithya Nair, Adv
Ms. Ritika Vohra, Adv

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Issue Notice.

**(B.Parvathi)
Court Master**

**(Anand Prakash)
Court Master**