ITEM NO.23 SECTION XI-A

## REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).1080-1081/2021

STATE BANKS' STAFF UNION (KERALA CIRCLE)

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. )

Date: 20-04-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

## UPON HEARING THE COUNSEL THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE, THE COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING ORDER

In terms of Hon'ble Court Order dated 01st Feburary, 2021, the petitioner is granted one week' time to file the spare copy for issuance of notice upon the respondents. Upon such filing, notice be issued forthwith and the matter may be listed on 12.07.2021.

If the spare copy is not filed, the matter may be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for necessary directions.

(RB)

**AVANI PAL SINGH** Registrar