SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1080-1081/2021

STATE BANKS' STAFF UNION (KERALA CIRCLE)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8228-8229/2022 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 10019-10020/2022 (XI-A)

Date: 22-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harshit Goel, Adv.

Ms. Akriti Arya, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Singh, Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service is complete on respondent no.1 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. counsel for the respondent nos.2 to 7 have filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 8228-8229/2022

Respondent nos. 1 to 7 are granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent No.8 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 10019-10020/2022

Service is complete on respondent No. 8 but none has entered appearance.

Service is complete on respondent No.1 to 7.

Ld. Counsel Mr. Arjun Bhatia, appearing on behalf of Mr.Sanjay Kapur, Advocate-on-Record, appears on behalf of Respondent no. 1 to 7 and submits that Vakalatnama has been filed yesterday and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Registry to verify and update the records. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Respondent nos. 9 to 58 have been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers order dated 07.07.2023 and cause tittle has been amended accordingly.

List again on 05.10.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar